BY ALL COUNCIL MEMBERS:

RESOLUTION TO EXTEND DETROIT CITY COUNCIL RECESS, CONDUCT EXECUTIVE SESSIONS FOR THE FY 2020-21 BUDGET PROCESS, AND CONDUCT PUBLIC HEARING ON THE FY 2020-21 BUDGET

WHEREAS, The Detroit City Council desires to extend the time standing in recess due to the coronavirus crisis and technological complications; and

WHEREAS, The Detroit City Council desires to cancel Standing Committee meetings for a certain period of time due to the coronavirus crisis; and

WHEREAS, The Detroit City Council desires to establish dates for its Executive Sessions in order to deliberate over the FY 2020-21 budget;

WHEREAS, The Detroit City Council desires to establish a revised date for the Public Hearing on the FY 2020-21 budget. NOW THEREFORE BE IT

RESOLVED, That due to the coronavirus crisis and technological complications the Detroit City Council continues to stand in recess until Sunday, April 26, 2020; **AND BE IT FURTHER**

RESOLVED, That due to the coronavirus crisis and technological complications the Detroit City Council is recessing Formal Sessions until Tuesday, May 5, 2020; **AND BE IT FURTHER**

RESOLVED, That due to the coronavirus crisis and technological complications the Detroit City Council cancels all Standing Committee meetings from Monday, April 13, 2020, through Monday, May 4, 2020; **AND BE IT FURTHER**

RESOLVED, That the Detroit City Council will reconvene on Monday, April 27, 2020 to enter into Executive Sessions under the expanded Budget, Finance and Audit Standing Committee to deliberate over the FY 2020-21 budget; **AND BE IT FURTHER**

RESOLVED, That Executive Sessions will end on Friday, May 1, 2020; **AND BE IT FURTHER**

RESOLVED, That the Detroit City Council will reconvene at 5 p.m. on Monday, May 4, 2020, to conduct the Public Hearing on the FY 2020-21 budget; **AND BE IT FINALLY**

RESOLVED, That a copy of this resolution be shared with Mayor Duggan Administration and the City Clerk's Office.